

^ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2013, I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No. 4/2013, I.A. 5/2016 in
Civil Appeal No(s).6734/2013
F.C.I. & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FCI CLASS IV EMPLOYEES UNION Respondent(s)
(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
appellants, put up after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master