

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6734/2013

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FCI CLASS IV EMPLOYEES UNION

Respondent(s)

(UNREGISTERED IA'S IN CA NO.6734/2013 and IA  
No.83987/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6735/2013 (IV)

Date : 04-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s).6734/2013

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in the applications for impleadment/intervention, failing which the applications shall stand dismissed.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER