

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6734/2013

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FCI CLASS IV EMPLOYEES UNION

Respondent(s)

(INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6735/2013 (IV)

Date : 08-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 6734 of 2013

As per the Office Report dated 08.11.2017, the appellants have cured the defects pointed out by the Registry in the intervention applications.

The applications for intervention be listed along with the civil appeals before the Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER